



Southport and Formby
Clinical Commissioning Group

Our Ref: 67426

1 March 2021

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG
5 Curzon Road
Southport
PR8 6PL

Tel : 0151 317 8456

Email:
southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding GP Surgeries/Primary Care Centres within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/[Response](#):

- 1) The number of NHS GP surgeries or Primary Care Centres currently within NHS Southport and Formby CCG (most recent data available)
If possible, can you also provide the names and addresses of these properties
- 2) The number of NHS GP surgeries or Primary Care Centres within NHS Southport and Formby CCG currently (most recent data available) located in previously residential class properties.
For clarity, I mean how many properties currently in the use class D1 (under 1987 UCO), now E(e) (under 2020 UCO), have been previously classed as C3 (dwellinghouses).
If possible, can you also provide the names and addresses for any such properties
- 3) If held, could you provide equivalent data for the years 2000 and 2010

[For Q1 – 3, NHS Southport and Formby CCG does not hold the information that you are requesting.](#)

You may wish to refer your request to NHSE/I - england.contactus@nhs.net.